
Kenora Seniors’ Curling
Round 4- February-April 2026

Wayne England
Al VBelleghem
Rob Moorley

468-6615
407-3332
468-9613

Joe Boucher
Russell Garneys
Jim Rivington
Paul Lewis

466-2620
466-7023
466-8804
464-1992

Ralph Rogers
Don Paterson
Doug Coolidge
Greg Duggan

547-2116
464-3429
407-0069
468-2366

John Barr
John Hendy
Craig Marek
Lorne Nault

548-5039
466-8997
464-5275
464-4942

Randy Baird
Peter Fox
Rob Stasiuk
Timu Raine

464-5215
407-1999
467-0191
464-4450

Bob Hensrud
Bernie Altman
Mark Bechard
Walter Alward

466-1605
548-5871
466-1777
204-255-0023

Steve Lundin
Denis Kolly
Kelly Meckling
Dean Irvine

467-7353
204-770-3437
226-821-2725
289-821-3430

RandyRonnebec
k
Tracy Stasiuk
Al Farrer
Mark Duggan

407-2870
464-3764
548-1424
467-7639

Leo Heyens
Rob Ronnebeck
Jim Hook
John Hodges

407-1301
464-4519
407-8770
467-8308

Perry Frattini
Terry Ruuska
Marty Laffin
Marty Poirier

468-6112
464-5604
464-1496
466-0219

Brent Taylor
Jim Hodges
Gary Whitta
Randy Kuka

467-7552
431-999-1534
548-4387
464-1537

Spares: Vern Sawatzky (>Mar 15) 431-337-4305, Roger VanBelleghem 
468-6897, Dennis Alvasted 407-4307, Lorne Goodfellow 204-451-5706, 
Terry Bylik 403-336-5470, Calvin Boutilier 204-227-6791

It is the responsibility of each individual player to arrange for a 
spare to take their place should they not be available for a game. It 
is not up to their skip. When a team has a bye, a player on the bye 
team is expected to fill the empty lead positions of the England 3 
person team.



If you don’t feel well, please stay home until you feel better.

  


