

**Kenora Seniors' Curling
Round 4- February-April 2026**

Wayne England Al VBelleghem Rob Moorley	468-6615 407-3332 468-9613	Joe Boucher Russell Garneys Jim Rivington Paul Lewis	466-2620 466-7023 466-8804 464-1992
Ralph Rogers Don Paterson Doug Coolidge Greg Duggan	547-2116 464-3429 407-0069 468-2366	John Barr John Hendy Craig Marek Lorne Nault	548-5039 466-8997 464-5275 464-4942
Randy Baird Peter Fox Rob Stasiuk Timu Raine	464-5215 407-1999 467-0191 464-4450	Bob Hensrud Bernie Altman Mark Bechard Walter Alward	466-1605 548-5871 466-1777 204-255-0023
Steve Lundin Denis Kolly Kelly Meckling Dean Irvine	467-7353 204-770-3437 226-821-2725 289-821-3430	RandyRonnebec k Tracy Stasiuk Al Farrer Mark Duggan	407-2870 464-3764 548-1424 467-7639
Leo Heyens Rob Ronnebeck Jim Hook John Hodges	407-1301 464-4519 407-8770 467-8308	Perry Frattini Terry Ruuska Marty Laffin Marty Poirier	468-6112 464-5604 464-1496 466-0219
Brent Taylor Jim Hodges Gary Whitta Randy Kuka	467-7552 431-999-1534 548-4387 464-1537		

Spares: Vern Sawatzky (>Mar 15) 431-337-4305, Roger VanBelleghem 468-6897, Dennis Alvasted 407-4307, Lorne Goodfellow 204-451-5706, Terry Bylik 403-336-5470, Calvin Boutilier 204-227-6791

It is the responsibility of each individual player to arrange for a spare to take their place should they not be available for a game. It is not up to their skip. When a team has a bye, a player on the bye team is expected to fill the empty lead positions of the England 3 person team.

If you don't feel well, please stay home until you feel better.